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Court File No. CV-21-00672848-00CL 

ONTARIO 
SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE 

COMMERCIAL LIST 
 

BETWEEN: 
 

C&K MORTGAGE SERVICE INC. 
and CANADIAN WESTERN TRUST COMPANY 

 
Applicants 

- and - 
 
 

IDEAL (BC) DEVELOPMENTS INC. 
Respondent 

 
SERVICE LIST 

(as at January 24, 2022) 
 

PARTY CONTACT 

DICKINSON WRIGHT LLP 
199 Bay Street, Suite 2200 Toronto, ON  
M5L 1G4 
 
 
Lawyers for the Applicants, C&K Mortgage 
Services Inc.  
and Canadian Western Trust Company 
 

David P. Preger 
Tel: (416) 646-4606 
Email: dpreger@dickinsonwright.com 
 
Dan A. Poliwoda 
Tel: (416) 646-6870 
Email: dpoliwoda@dickinsonwright.com 
 

FRIEDMAN LAW PROFESSIONAL 
CORPORATION 
150 Ferrand Drive, Suite 800 North York, 
Ontario M3C 3E5 
 
 
Lawyers for the Respondent, Ideal (BC) 
Developments Inc. 
 

Judy Hamilton 
Tel: (416) 496-3340 ext 136 
Email: jh@friedmans.ca 
 
William Friedman 
Tel: (416) 496-3340 ext 199 
Email: wf@friedmans.ca 
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FIJ LAW LLP 
50 West Pearce Street, Suite 10 Richmond Hill 
ON L4B 1C5 
 
 
 
Lawyers for Feature Corp. 
 

Liliana Ferreira 
Tel: (905) 763-3770 ext 242 
Email: lferreira@fijlaw.com 
 
David Meirovici 
Tel: (905) 763-3770 x 222 
Email: dmeirovici@fijlaw.com 
 

GOWLING WLG 
1 First Canadian Place 
100 King Street West, Suite 1600 Toronto ON 
M5X 1G5 
 
Lawyers for Amercan Corporation 
 

Nicholas Kluge 
Tel: (416) 369-4610 
Email: nicholas.kluge@gowlingwlg.com 
 
Valerie Pelchat 
Tel: (416) 862-4319 
Email: valerie.pelchat@gowlingwlg.com 
 

CHAITONS LLP 
5000 Yonge Street, 10th Floor Toronto, ON  
M2N 7E9 
 
 
Lawyers for Alvarez & Marsal Canada Inc., 
Court-Appointed Receiver 
 

George Benchetrit 
Tel: (416) 218-1141 
Email: george@chaitons.com 
 

BURNS ASSOCIATES 
305-21 King St W, Suite 305 Hamilton, ON  
L8P 4W7 
 
 
Lawyers for Certain Purchasers 
 

Douglas Burns 
Tel: (905) 522-1381 
Email: burns@adburnslaw.com 
 

STEPHEN TURK LAW 
200-23 Lesmill Rd Toronto, Ontario M3B 3P6 
 
 
Lawyer for Ryan Steckle 
 

Stephen M. Turk 
Tel: (416) 630-5511 
Email: sturk@stephenturklaw.com 
 

TORYS LLP 
79 Wellington St. W., 33rd Floor Toronto, ON 
M5K 1N2 
 
Lawyers for Tarion Warranty Corporation 
 

Adam Slavens 
Tel: (416) 865-7333 
Email: aslavens@torys.com 
 

MILLER THOMSON LLP 
40 King Street West, Suite 5800 P.O. Box 1011 
Toronto, ON Canada M5H 3S1 
 
Lawyers for Yuk-Ching Lee and Johnson Lee 
 

Eric Sherkin 
Tel: (416) 595-8599 
Email: esherkin@millerthomson.com 
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MINISTRY OF FINANCE 
Legal Services Branch 
33 King Street West, 6th Floor 
P.O. Box 327, Stn. A Oshawa, ON L1H 8H5 
Insolvency.Unit@ontario.ca 
 

Leslie Crawford (Law Clerk) 
Email: Leslie.Crawford@ontario.ca 
 

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
The Exchange Tower 
130 King Street West, Suite 3400 Toronto, 
Ontario M5X 1K6 
 

Diane Winters 
Tel: (416) 973-3172 
Email: diane.winters@justice.gc.ca  
 

2490564 ONTARIO INC. 
c/o Shajiraj Nadarajalingam 65 Allstate Parkway, 
Unit 101 Markham, Ontario L3R 9X1 
Email: shaji@idealdevelopments.com 
 

 

SHAJIRAJ NADARAJALINGAM 
65 Allstate Parkway, Unit 101 Markham, Ontario 
L3R 9X1 
Email: shaji@idealdevelopments.com 
 

 

ALVAREZ & MARSAL CANADA INC. 
200 Bay Street, Suite 2900, Toronto, ON M5J 
2J1 
 
Alvarez & Marsal Canada Inc., Court-Appointed 
Receiver 
 

Steve Ferguson 
Email: sferguson@alvarezandmarsal.com 
 
Nate Fennema 
Email:  nfennema@alvarezandmarsal.com 
 
Andrew Sterling 
Email:  asterling@alvarezandmarsal.com 
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Email List: 
 

dpreger@dickinsonwright.com; dpoliwoda@dickinsonwright.com; jh@friedmans.ca; wf@friedmans.ca; 
lferreira@fijlaw.com; dmeirovici@fijlaw.com; nicholas.kluge@gowlingwlg.com; 
valerie.pelchat@gowlingwlg.com; george@chaitons.com; burns@adburnslaw.com; 
sturk@stephenturklaw.com; aslavens@torys.com; esherkin@millerthomson.com; 
Leslie.Crawford@ontario.ca; diane.winters@justice.gc.ca; shaji@idealdevelopments.com; 
sferguson@alvarezandmarsal.com; nfennema@alvarezandmarsal.com; asterling@alvarezandmarsal.com 
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